

PRESS RELEASE

Closing of the Systematic Internaliser Meltrading – MELT

Modena – 20 December 2017. BPER Banca informs that the Systematic Internaliser Meltrading – MELT will cease to operate on December 29th 2017, which will be the last day of trading on the Systematic Internaliser.

In order to guarantee the continuity of the trading on the secondary market, it may be noted that for all the securities currently traded on the Systematic Internaliser Meltrading – MELT it has been approved the request of admission to trading on the Euro TLX market.

BPER Banca S.p.A.

The press release is also available in the 1INFO storage device.

Contacts:

Investor Relations Gilberto Borghi Tel. (+39)059/2022194 gilberto.borghi@bper.it Financial and Asset Management Supervision Umberto Lugli Tel. (+39)059/2021751 umberto.lugli@bper.it External Relations Eugenio Tangerini Tel. (+39)059/2021330 eugenio.tangerini@bper.it

www.bper.it - www.gruppobper.it

This is a translation into English of the original in Italian. The Italian text shall prevail over the English version.

BPER Banca S.p.A, head office in Modena, via San Carlo, 8/20 -Tax Code, VAT number and Modena Companies Register no. 01153230360 - Share capital Euro 1,443,925,305 ABI Code 5387.6 - Register of Banks no. 4932 - Member of the Interbank Deposit Guarantee Fund and of the National Guarantee Fund - Parent Company of the BPER Banca S.p.A. Banking Group - Register of Banking Groups no. 5387.6 - Tel. 059.2021111 - Telefax 059.2022033 - e-mail: bpergroup@bper.it - Certified e-mail (PEC): bper@pec.gruppobper.it - www.gruppobper.it